
   

2019 –  2020 ACADEMIC  CALENDAR  
FALL TERM 2019  
Fri, August 16   .............................................................................................................  All Faculty  and Staff Conference  
Sat, August 17   ......................................................................................... New Student Arrive /Opening Convocation  
Sat  –  Tues, August 17–20   ......................................................................................................  New  Student Orientation  
Tues, August 20   ...................  Registration for Entering Students;  Residence Halls Open for  Returning Students  
Wed, August 21   ............................................................................................................................................  Classes Begin  
Tues August 27   ..............................................................................  Last Day to Add or Drop a  Course Without a W  
Mon, September 2   ...................................................................................................... No Classes (Holiday) Labor  Day  
Wed, September 4   .......................................................................................................................................... Census Date  
Fri, September 6   ........................................................................................................................................ Date  of Record  
Fri, September 13   ............................................  Last Day to Change Method of Grading for First 7-Week Courses  
Fri –  Sun, September 13-15  ................................................................................................................... Family Weekend  
Mon, September 23   ..................................................................... Last Day to Withdraw from First 7-Week Courses  
Fri –  Sat, October  4-5   ..................................................................................................... Meeting  of Board  of Trustees  
Thurs –  Fri, October  10-11   .................................................................................................................... Fall Term Break  
Mon, October 14   ....................................................................... Mid-Term Progress Report Due  Online  (Midnight)  
Mon, October 14  ...........................................................................  Begin Second Half of  Fall Term 7-Week Courses  
Mon, October 21- Fri,  Nov 15   .............................................................................................................  Advising Season  
Thurs - Sun, October 24-27   ....................................................................................................................... Homecoming  
Wed, October 30   ....................................................................... Last Day to Withdraw from  Fall Full-Term Courses  
............................................................................................................... & to Change Method of Grading for Fall Term  
Wed, November 6   .....................................  Last Day to Change Method of Grading for Second 7-Week Courses  
Tues –  Wed, Fri November 12-13, 15   .................................................................  Registration for Spring Term  2020  
Tues, November 12   ................................................................ Last Day to Withdraw from Second 7-Week Courses  
Fri –  Sun, November 22–Dec 1   ..................................... Thanksgiving Recess (After  Class Fri 22 to  Dec 2, 8 AM  
Thurs, December 5   .....................................................................Open Online Registration Until Last Day of  Finals  
Fri, December 6   .............................................................................................................. Last Day of Fall  Term Classes  
Sat, December 7   ............................................................................................................................................. Reading Day  
Mon –  Thurs, December  9-12   .....................................................................................................................  Final Exams  
Sat, December 14   ............................................................................................................ Residence Halls Close (Noon)  
Mon, December 16   ........................... Final Grades  and Attendance  are Due from the  Faculty Online (Midnight)  

SPRING TERM 2020  
Fri, January 10...........................................................................................................................  New  Student Orientation  
Sun, January 12   ....................................................................................  Residence Halls Open for Returning Students  
Mon, January 13   ...........................................................................................................................................  Classes Begin  
Fri, January 17..................................................................................  Last Day to Add or Drop a  Course Without  a W  
Mon, January 20 ..................................................................... No Day Classes (Holiday) Martin Luther King Jr. Day  
Fri, January 24.................................................................................................................................................. Census Date  
Mon, January 27  ......................................................................................................................................... Date  of Record  
Wed, February 5 ............................................... Last Day to Change Method of Grading for First 7-Week Courses   
Sat  –  Sun, February 8-9   ................................................................................................... Meeting of  Board of  Trustees  
Thurs, February 13   ...................................................................... Last Day to Withdraw from First 7-Week Courses  
Mon, March 2 .............................................................................   Mid-Term Progress Report Due  Online  (Midnight)  
Mon, March 2   ...........................................................................  Begin Second Half of  Spring Term 7-Week Courses  
Fri, March 6  ................................................................  Last Day to Add or Drop a  2nd  7-Week  Course Without  a W  
Mon –  Fri, March  9-27  ...........................................................................................................................  Advising Season  
Sat, March 14   ................................................................................................................... Residence Halls Close (Noon)  
Sat  –  Sun, March 14-22   ............................................................. Spring  Term  Recess (Starting after Class on  Friday)  
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2019-2020  ACADEMIC  CALENDAR  
SPRING TERM 2020, Cont.  
Sun, March 22  ................................................................... Residence Halls Open  for Returning Students (8:00 AM)  
Mon, March  23   .........................................................................................................................................  Classes Resume  
Wed, March 25  ...................................................................... Last Day to Withdraw from Spring Full Term Courses   
.......................................................................................................... & to Change Method of Grading for Spring Term  
Mon –  Fri, March  30-April 3   .....................................................................................  Registration for Fall Term  2020  
Wed, April 1   ................................................  Last Day to Change Method of Grading for Second 7-Week Courses  
Fri, April 10 .  ............................................................................. Last Day to Withdraw from Second 7-Week Courses  
Tues, April 14   ............................. Student Research  Symposium  -- No Day Classes  -- Evening Classes Will Meet   
Thurs, April 16   ............................................................................Open Online Registration Until Last Day of  Finals  
Tues, April 28  ..............................................................................................................  Last Day of Spring  Term Classes  
Wed, April 29 ................................................................................................................................................... Reading Day  
Thurs–Fri, Mon-Tues,  April 30-May 1, May 4-5   ......................................................................................  Final Exams  
Wed, May 6   .............Final Grades  and Attendance  for Graduating Seniors Due  Online to the Registrar (Noon)  
Sat, May 9   ............................................................................................................  Honors Convocation /  Baccalaureate  
........................................................................................  (Last  Meal for Non-Graduating Board Students  - Breakfast)  
Sun, May 10   ..........................................Commencement  /  Residence Hall Close for Graduating  Seniors  (6 P.M.)  
Tues, May  12   ............. Final Grades  and Attendance  for Non-Graduating Students Due Online to the  Registrar  
(Midnight)  

MAY TERM 2020  
Wed, May 13 ..................................................................................................................................................  Classes Begin  
Fri, May 15   ......................................................................................  Last Day to Add or Drop a  Course Without a W  
Mon, May  18   ...........................  Attendance  Due Online; Last Day to Change Method of  Grading for  May Term  
Wed, May 20   ..................................................................................... Last Day to Withdraw from  May Term  Courses  
Fri –  Sat, May  22  - 23 ................................................................................................ Meeting  of the Board  of Trustees  
Mon, May  25 .......................................................................................................... No Classes (Holiday)  Memorial Day  
Fri, June 5 ......................................................................................................................... Last Day of May Term  Classes  
Sat, June 6 ........................................................................................................................................  Residence Halls Close  
Tues, June9   ....................... Final Grades  and Attendance  for May  Term  Due Online to the  Registrar (Midnight)  

SUMMER  TERM 2020  
Mon, June 8 .........................................................................................  Classes  Begin: Block A and  Full-Term Courses  
Wed, June 10 ............................................... Last Day to Add or Drop a  Course Without a W for  Block A Courses  
Fri, June 12 ...................................................... Last Day to Add or Drop a  Course Without a W for Summer  Term  
Fri, June 19 ................................................................. Last Day to Change Method of Grading for  Block A Courses  
Fri, June 26 ............................................................................................. Last Day to Withdraw from Block A Courses  
Fri, July 3  ........................................................................................................  No Classes (Holiday) Independence Day  
Fri, July 10 ............................................................................................................................ Last Day of Classes  Block A  
Mon, July 13 ...............................  Mid-Term Progress  Report Due Online (Midnight);  Block A Final Grades Due  
Mon, July 13 .................................................................................................................... Classes Begin: Block B Courses  
Tues, July  14   ......................................................... Last Day to Change Method of Grading for Full-Term Courses  
Wed, July 15 ................................................ Last Day to Add or Drop a  Course Without a W for  Block B Courses  
Fri, July 17 ..........................................................................................  Last Day to Withdraw from Full-Term Courses  
Fri, July 24 .................................................................. Last Day to Change Method of Grading for  Block B Courses  
Fri, July 31 .............................................................................................. Last Day to Withdraw from Block B Courses  
Fri, August 14 ................................................................ Last Day of  Term Classes:  Block B and  Full-Term Courses  
Tues, August 18 .....................................................................Final Grades  and Attendance  (Block  B and Full-Term)   
............................................................................................................................. Due Online to the  Registrar  (Midnight)  
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